Dublin Community Improvement Corporation 64,399$   -$   485,000$   -$

General revenues:
Property taxes levied for:

Capital improvements
Parkland acquisition
Police services

Income taxes levied for:
General purposes
Capital improvements

Other taxes
Service payments
Grants and entitlements not restricted

to specific programs
Investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Transfers

Total general revenues
and transfers

Change in net position

Net position at beginning of
   year, as previously reported

Restatement - Change in accounting principle

Net position at beginning of year, restated

Net position at end of year

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Program Revenues

CITY OF DUBLIN, OHIO

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

18

Component Unit

Dublin Community
Governmental Business-type Improvement

Activities Activities Total Corporation

(35,647,716)$   -$   (35,647,716)$   -$
(5,542,446)   -   (5,542,446)   -
(6,252,309)   -   (6,252,309)   -

(26,951,371)   -   (26,951,371)   -
(12,771,687)   -   (12,771,687)   -

(493,324)   -   (493,324)   -
(24,172,603)   -   (24,172,603)   -

(442,111)   -   (442,111)
(5,976,378)   -   (5,976,378)   -

(829,740)   -   (829,740)   -
(119,079,685)   -   (119,079,685)   -

-   (712,230)   (712,230)   -
-   (375,187)   (375,187)   -
-   (1,087,417)   (1,087,417)   -

(119,079,685)   (1,087,417)   (120,167,102)   -

-   -   -   420,601

4,187,211   -   4,187,211   -
1,004,034   -   1,004,034   -

518,368   -   518,368   -

81,985,518   -   81,985,518   -
28,304,362   -   28,304,362   -
4,000,618   -   4,000,618   -

20,966,749   -   20,966,749   -

1,953,467   -   1,953,467   -
8,565,210   1,270,507   9,835,717   12,697
2,332,582   20,000   2,352,582   -

153,818,119   1,290,507   155,108,626   12,697

(2,685,532)   2,685,532   -   -

151,132,587   3,976,039   155,108,626   12,697

32,052,902   2,888,622   34,941,524   433,298

690,572,168   84,428,076   775,000,244   -

(3,211,576)   (117,472)   (3,329,048)   -

687,360,592   84,310,604   771,671,196   -

719,413,494$   87,199,226$   806,612,720$   433,298$

and Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue

Primary Government

19

Capital Other Total
Improvement Capital Bridge Governmental Governmental

General Tax Construction Street Funds Funds
Assets:

Cash and investments 69,657,694$   42,665,980$   9,841,961$   486,709$   55,458,274$   178,110,618$
Cash with fiscal and escrow agents   -   -   -   -   1,506,234   1,506,234
Receivables:

Income taxes   17,460,361   5,820,120   -   -   -   23,280,481
Property taxes -   5,631,162   -   -   566,825   6,197,987
Hotel/motel taxes  -   -   -   -   254,129   254,129
Accounts   344,121   -   300,000   -   434,505   1,078,626
Accrued interest   857,208   360,485   -   -   269,957   1,487,650
Service payments  -   -   -   -   20,196,198   20,196,198
Special assessments   -   -   -   -   35,945   35,945
Notes   800,000   -   -   -   -   800,000
Loans   -   -   -   -   11,782,301   11,782,301
Leases  879,901   -   -   -   1,013,632   1,893,533
Due from other governments   605,724   664,046   -   -   1,655,452   2,925,222

Materials and supplies inventory   508,555   -   -   -   471,787   980,342
Prepayments   1,229,547   306,051   -   -   74,910   1,610,508
Advances to other funds   51,984,691   43,185,362   -   735,000   1,600,000   97,505,053

Total assets   144,327,802$   98,633,206$   10,141,961$   1,221,709$   95,320,149$   349,644,827$

Liabilities:
Accounts payable   6,811,205$   3,639,073$   299,849$   -$   955,021$   11,705,148$
Contracts payable   514   726,687   903,851   -   285,434   1,916,486
Retainage payable   -   577,087   183,471   -   119,604   880,162
Accrued wages and benefits payable   1,231,378   -   -   -   1,085,855   2,317,233
Due to other governments   478,577   66,035   193,904   -   770,581   1,509,097
Notes payable   -   -   12,705,000   -   -   12,705,000
Unearned revenue   -   -   -   -   94,000   94,000
Advances from other funds   -   -   20,298,780   43,812,860   49,113,163   113,224,803

Total liabilities   8,521,674   5,008,882   34,584,855   43,812,860   52,423,658   144,351,929

Deferred inflows of resources:
Property taxes and service payments levied for
the next fiscal year   -   5,460,072   -   -   20,745,801   26,205,873
Delinquent property tax revenue not available   -   171,090   -   -   17,222   188,312
Accrued interest not available   571,795   182,050   -   -   136,332   890,177
Special assessments revenue not available   -   -   -   -   35,945   35,945
Miscellaneous revenue not available   1,004,932   -   -   -   188,192   1,193,124
Income tax revenue not available   10,595,171   3,531,723   -   -   -   14,126,894
Intergovernmental revenue not available 237,845   272,046   -   1,005,397   1,515,288
Leases 854,961   -   -   -   1,007,372   1,862,333

Total deferred inflows of resources   13,264,704   9,616,981   -   -   23,136,261   46,017,946

Fund balances:
Nonspendable   53,863,255   306,051   -   -   1,735,266   55,904,572
Restricted   -   83,701,292   -   -   35,878,251   119,579,543
Committed   1,900,856   -   -   -   8,916,444   10,817,300
Assigned   8,603,216   -   -   -   -   8,603,216
Unassigned (deficit)   58,174,097   -   (24,442,894)   (42,591,151)   (26,769,731)   (35,629,679)

Total fund balances (deficit)   122,541,424   84,007,343   (24,442,894)   (42,591,151)   19,760,230   159,274,952
Total liabilities, deferred inflows

of resources and fund balances   144,327,802$   98,633,206$   10,141,961$   1,221,709$   95,320,149$   349,644,827$

DECEMBER 31, 2024

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CITY OF DUBLIN, OHIO

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

20

Total governmental fund balances  159,274,952$

Amounts reported for governmental activities on the
statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and therefore are not reported in the funds.   787,134,162

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-
period expenditures and therefore are deferred inflows in the funds.

Income taxes receivable 14,126,894$